OFFICIAL

AMENDED NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in MANATEE County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

United States Senator

Representative in Congress: District 16

State Attorney: Judicial Circuit 12

Public Defender: Judicial Circuit 12

State Representative: Districts 70, 71, and 72

Circuit Judge, Twelfth Judicial Circuit: Groups 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 16, 20, and 21

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

Sheriff

Property Appraiser

Tax Collector

Supervisor of Elections

School Board: Districts 1 and 3

County Commissioner: Districts 1, 3, 5, and At Large, District 7

Artisan Lakes Community Development District: Seats 2 and 3

Brookstone Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3

Cedar Hammock Fire Control District: Seats 1, 3, and 5

Copperstone Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

Cross Creek Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Duette Fire District: Seats 1, 2, and 4

Eagle Pointe Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

East Manatee Fire Rescue District: Seats 2 and 4

Forest Creek Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 3

Greyhawk Landing Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

Harbourage at Braden River Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Harrison Ranch Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

Heritage Harbour North Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

OFFICIAL

AMENDED NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in MANATEE County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

Heritage Harbour South Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 4

Lakewood Ranch Community Development District 1: Seats 2 and 4

Lakewood Ranch Community Development District 2: Seats 1, 2, and 3

Lakewood Ranch Community Development District 4: Seats 4 and 5

Lakewood Ranch Community Development District 5: Seats 1, 2, and 4

Lakewood Ranch Community Development District 6: Seats 4 and 5

Legends Bay Community Development District: Seats 1 and 4

Lexington Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Manatee County Mosquito Control District: District 2

Manatee River Soil and Water Conservation District: Districts 1, 2, 3, and 4

North River Fire District: Zones 2, 4, 5, and 6

Palma Sola Trace Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

Palms of Terra Ceia Bay Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

Parrish Fire Control District: Seats 2, 3, and 4

Sanctuary Cove Community Development District: Seats 1 and 5

Silverleaf Community Development District: Seats 3 and 5

Southern Manatee Fire and Rescue District: Seats 2 and 4

Summer Woods Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Tara Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

Trevesta Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

University Place Community Development District: Seats 2, 4, and 5

Waterlefe Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

Waters Edge Community Development District: Seats 2 and 3

West Manatee Fire and Rescue District: Seats 1 and 5

Willow Hammock Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3

Willow Walk Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

OFFICIAL

AMENDED NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in MANATEE County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:



GIVEN under my hand the Great Seal of the State of Florida this 24th day of April A.D. of 2024.

Secretary of State